503036785 10/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3083383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ORMCO CORPORATION	06/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHN W GRAHAM DDS
Street Address:	13575 W. INDIAN SCHOOL RD. SUITE 400
City:	LITCHFIELD PARK
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85340

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7955080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)255-0103

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6022556094 Email: LM@tblaw.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD E. ONEY C/O TIFFANY & BOSCO Address Line 1: 2525 E. CAMELBACK ROAD, 7TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12359-007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD E. ONEY
SIGNATURE:	/RICHARD E. ONEY/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034048 FRAME: 0460 503036785

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ormco Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Delaware, U.S.A., and having its principal place of business at 1717 West Collins Avenue, Orange, California ("Assignor") is the owner of the U.S. Patent No. 7,955,080 "Method and System for Single Tooth Replacement in a Growing Individual" filed on May 30, 2007, by virtue of an Assignment recorded on June 28, 2007, at Reel No. 019496, Frame 0507. U.S. Patent No. 7,955,080 claims priority to provisional application no. 60/809,539, filed on May 30, 2006; and,

WHEREAS; John W. Graham DDS, MD having a place of business at 2036 S. 1300 E., Suite D., Salt Lake City, Utah ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,955,080 and all related applications and patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which, by Assignor, is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the provisional application no. 60/809,539, including the right of priority and including any non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, or any foreign applications that claim priority to it, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued claiming priority to said application, including, without limitation, U.S. Patent No. 7,955,080.

AND, Assignor hereby grants the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this 30 day of June, 2011.

Ormco Corporation, Assignor

Matthew O'Connell

Executive Vice President

RECORDED: 10/28/2014

PATENT REEL: 034048 FRAME: 0461